Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015

10/23/2017

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

10	23	//7	103677961
To	the Direct	or of the	I. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	Name: Konsyl Pharmaceuticals, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8050 Industrial Park Road City: Easton			
Corporation- State: Other	State: Maryland			
Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: United States Zip: 21604-8602 Individual(s) Citizenship	Ĩ		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE 	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. 3272713 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1492888	~		
See Attachments	Reel/Frame 5960/0190 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	シ		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attachments	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:MAC R4058-017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00			
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:			
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019 Phone Number: 540-561-2363	10/25/2017 DTIMBERL 00000004 71346824 Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 361176.11 Email Address: valerie garst@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Shelley M. Tabor, Assistant Vice President	Date Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

October <u>20</u>, 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Registration Reel/Frame 5960/0190 Please release the Wells Fargo Bank National Association Assignee on Trademark Assignment 900390381, to Konsyl Pharmaceuticals, Inc.. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Shelley M. Tabor, Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK
- REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0038

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 3, 2017, by KONSYL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Grantor is (or will be with respect to after acquired property) the legal and beneficial owner and the holder of the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things, Bank agreed to make certain loans and other financial accommodations to Grantor.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement that, among other things: (a) Grantor enter into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of Bank (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and (b) Grantor execute this Trademark Security Agreement in order to grant a security interest in favor of Bank to secure the Obligations as more fully set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Obligations for the benefit of Bank and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby grants to Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's rights, title and interests in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, designs, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or jurisdiction or any political subdivision thereof ("Trademarks"), including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwifl of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i)

US.109379127,02

3. SECURITY AGREEMENT. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature on following page]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SENNA PROMPT	3272713	July 31, 2007
SITZMARKS	1492888	June 21, 1988
KONSYL	0313620	June 5, 1934

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0040

CIF GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT INC, THE 1921 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 1940 PROOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 16086 ENTRY TOPIC TELEFORM YORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0041

RM2*rame 2754/0910	Empirior paris	Cute recorded			
T1941F370	May 25, 2003	Jun 11, 2003	Properties 2	l'agra	
Cameragance			•		
STOURTY AGRESMENT (A)					
anigrof Ronsyl Phariarceuticals, Inc.	breef handbrowning Corporation/Delaware	Clymagoram Golym & Taschner, LLC Fithard & Polym, Esq. Six Cetitral Row Hartford, Ct 06105	Devinesta ingravantana		
Automo Cit group/Business Credit Inc., The 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 1240 Flo Hartford, Confecticut 36103	ändy sjærrunnersig Corporation (Hew York Or	3,000			/
Assignment 3				April 18 April 1980	
Resignary 0823/0570	Enstatuted May Jan 2,3331	Care restricted Our 30, 1991	Areportive	" Rugas a	
CHANGE OF NAME 19911009				•	
Acapasi Lapayette Phaeniaceltical Inc.	Entirg privatenship Corporationudelaware	Comproving Reflee C. Clappey Konsyl Pharmaceuticals inc	Domestic secrepentation		
	•	4209 S. HULEN STREET FORT WORTH, TX 76109			
Andrev Konsyl Pharmaceuticaus Inc. 4200 South Hulen Etreet Fort Worth, Texas Zolof	Entin type ottomatis Corporations/delaware	Auto Seurin, se regus			
Assignment 2	in section of the		e Maria Na	ing the particular terms of th	
Punkt (come 0657/0667	Survivor activ May 23, 1989	Eleter recorded May 20, 1988	Prosentes A	Pages	
Considerated and Control Section Control Section (Control Section Control Sect					
assigns the entire interest and the go					
findapa Afayette Dhaadacal Inc.	into ope-imprible Corporation/delaware	Composition Woodard, Emmardt Naughton, McRarya & McNett Suite 2000 Dne Indiana Square Indianapolis, in 48204	जिल्लाकार कि स्वयान सहस्रकार अर्थश्व		
	Entity type/opianskip				
Angum Lafarette Pharimaceutical Inc. 1209 South Hulen Street Fort Worth, Texas 72109	Corporation/delaware				
Lafavette Pharmaceutical Inc. 4220 South Hulen Street	CORPORATION/DELAWARE				
Lasavette Pharmaceutical Inc. 4209 South Hulen Street Port Worth Texas 70109	Corogration, delaware				
LASASTE OMARMACIUMZAL INC. 420 SOUTH HULEN STREET FORT WARTH TEXAS 20109 MASIGNMENT 1 MASIGNMENT 1 MASIGNMENT 1	fi wouldon care	Data rests road	FOLIAN	7170	
LASASTE OMANACIUMAL INC. 420 SOUTH MULAN STREET FORT WARTH TEXAS 2 2199 ASSIGNMENT 1 Residence ASSIGNMENT 1 Residence	funciation care Dec 29 1958	Data recorded Jan 5 1985	Proceeding. 21		
LASASTE OMANACIUMAL INC. 420 SOUTH HULEN STREET FORT WARTH TEXAS 20109 ASSIGNMENT 1 ASSIGNMENT 2 ASSIGNMENT 2 ASSIGNMENT 3	E-wooden care Dec 19 1958 OCHINI	Jan 9 1989	21	Pages.	
LASASETTE PHARMACIUMAL INC. 4205 SOUTH HULEN STREET ORT WORTH TEXAS 20109 ASSIGNMENT 1 ASSIGNMENT 1 ASSIGNMENT 1 ASSIGNMENT 1 ASSIGNMENT 2 ASSIGNMENT 2 ASSIGNMENT 3 ASSIGNME	funciation care Dec 29 1958		Редундую 21 Эстемии поучелениямо	Pages.	
LASAETTE PHARIMACEUTCAL INC. 4205 GOUTH HULLIN STREET FORT WARTH, TEXAS 2 251.99 MAINTENANT TEXAS 2 2	E worden care Dec 29 1958 COMMIL Troop topsocrations to	Companional State of The Companion State of T	21	Pages.	

Quick Lookup

Search tips

Administration

Cook up by

Enter name or number

Registration number

Registration number

Search

Cook up by

0 results for "0313620"

Trademark Assignments recorded trademark Assignment information from 1955 to the present.

Trademark Assignments recorded prior to 1955 are maintained at the National Archives and Seconds Administration.

When referent information is given to the USFTO to be received in the USFTO's assignment displays, the USFTO timely puts the information on the puts record and does not windy the validity of the information. Recordation is a ministensa function-what USFTO matter makes a determination of the legating of the transaction on the right of the submitting party to take the action.

lwieste 1.0.0 [Reiwsve Notes | Send Feedback | Lagacy Palent Assignment Search | Legacy Tsademark Assignment Search

C4 API for developers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0042



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 19, 2017

PTAS

ABE JENTRY SHANEHSAZ 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET SUITE 2700 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

900390381

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/05/2017

REEL/FRAME: 5960/0190

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 361176.11

ASSIGNOR:

KONSYL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/03/2017 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

SUITE 1600

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

SERIAL NUMBER: 71346824 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 313620

MARK: KONSYL

FILING DATE: 02/01/1934 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/05/1934

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0043 5960/0190 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 73695673

FILING DATE: 11/16/1987 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1492888 MARK: SITZMARKS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76563186
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3272713 FILING DATE: 11/20/2003 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/31/2007

MARK: SENNA PROMPT

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN STYLIZED FORM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 10/23/2017